
District Party Race Name Email Address(es)
District 01 REP State Senator Mike Rohl Michael.Rohl@sdlegislature.gov
District 02 REP State Senator Steve Kolbeck steve.kolbeck@sdlegislature.gov
District 03 REP State Senator Carl Perry carl.perry@sdlegislature.gov
District 04 REP State Senator Stephanie Sauder stephanie.sauder@sdlegislature.gov
District 05 REP State Senator Glen Vilhauer Glen.Vilhauer@sdlegislature.gov
District 06 REP State Senator Ernie Otten ernie.otten@sdlegislature.gov
District 07 REP State Senator Tim Reed Tim.Reed@sdlegislature.gov
District 08 REP State Senator Casey Crabtree casey.crabtree@sdlegislature.gov
District 09 REP State Senator Joy Hohn Joy.Hohn@sdlegislature.gov
District 10 DEM State Senator Liz Larson Liz.Larson@sdlegislature.gov
District 11 REP State Senator Chris Karr chris.karr@sdlegislature.gov
District 12 REP State Senator Arch Beal Arch.Beal@sdlegislature.gov
District 13 REP State Senator Sue Peterson Sue.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov
District 14 REP State Senator Larry Zikmund Larry.Zikmund@sdlegislature.gov
District 15 DEM State Senator Jamie Smith Jamie.Smith@sdlegislature.gov
District 16 REP State Senator Kevin Jensen Kevin.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov
District 17 REP State Senator Sydney Davis Sydney.Davis@sdlegislature.gov
District 18 REP State Senator Lauren Nelson Lauren.Nelson@sdlegislature.gov
District 19 REP State Senator Kyle Schoenfish Kyle.Schoenfish@sdlegislature.gov
District 20 REP State Senator Paul Miskimins Paul.Miskimins@sdlegislature.gov
District 21 REP State Senator MyKala Voita Mykala.Voita@sdlegislature.gov
District 22 REP State Senator David Wheeler David.Wheeler@sdlegislature.gov
District 23 REP State Senator Mark Lapka Mark.Lapka@sdlegislature.gov
District 24 REP State Senator Jim Mehlhaff Jim.Mehlhaff@sdlegislature.gov
District 25 REP State Senator Tom Pischke Tom.Pischke@sdlegislature.gov
District 26 REP State Senator Tamara Grove Tamara.Grove@sdlegislature.gov
District 27 DEM State Senator Red Dawn Foster RedDawn.Foster@sdlegislature.gov
District 28 REP State Senator Sam Marty sam.marty@sdlegislature.gov
District 29 REP State Senator John Carley john.carley@sdlegislature.gov
District 30 REP State Senator Amber Hulse amber.hulse@sdlegislature.gov
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District 31 REP State Senator Randy Deibert randy.deibert@sdlegislature.gov
District 32 REP State Senator Helene Duhamel helene.duhamel@sdlegislature.gov
District 33 REP State Senator Curt Voight curt.voight@sdlegislature.gov
District 34 REP State Senator Taffy Howard taffy.howard@sdlegislature.gov
District 35 REP State Senator Greg Blanc greg.blanc@sdlegislature.gov
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